rifle range in the Seventh Regiment Armor}', and asking for the payment of the sum of four hun-
dred and fifty-two dollars (54521, in full for professional services in connection with the same, and 
offered the following : 

Resolved. That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to Clinton & Russell, architects, the 
punt of four hundred and fifty-two dollars ($452), as per accompanying voucher, in full for 
professional services for work of alterations and additions to rifle range in the Seventh Regiment ' 
Armor, Park avenue, between Sixty-seventh and Sixty-eighth streets, and that the Commis-
sionersof the Sinking Fund he requested to concur in the same.